General Description
The MAX6101–MAX6105 are low-cost, low-dropout
(LDO), micropower voltage references. These three-termi-
nal references operate with an input voltage range from
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6V and are available with output
voltage options of 1.25V, 2.5V, 3V, 4.096V, and 5V. They
feature a proprietary curvature-correction circuit and
laser-trimmed thin-film resistors that result in a low tem-

19-1613; Rev 0; 1/00
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
PART
MAX6101EUR-T
MAX6102EUR-T
MAX6103EUR-T -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
TOP
MARK
FZGT
FZGU
FZGV
MAX6104EUR-T
MAX6105EUR-T -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
FZGW
FZGX
PART
MAX6101
MAX6102
MAX6103 3.000
2.500
1.250
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
2.5 to 12.6
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
MAX6104
MAX6105 5.000
4.096 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
(VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6
Note: There is a minimum order increment of 2500 pieces for
SOT packages.